FORM PTO-1: 111-05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
10-09-1998	Patent and Trademark Office
To the U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #22	70525 :hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Teledyne Industries, Inc. 1901 Avenue of the Stars Suite 1800 Los Angles, CA 90067	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Penn Union Corp. Internal Address:
Individual(s)	Street Address: City: Mayfiled Hts. State: OH ZIP: 44124 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 11/04/1998 SBURKS 00000113 723803 01 FC:481 40.00 QP	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 723,803 1,798,330 694,171 tached? □ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas P. Schiller	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Pearne, Gordon, McCoy & Granger Street Address: Suite 1200 526 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 16-0820 Order No. H6484
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy October 6, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages Chiphsing Swer sheet: REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0100

Schedule A

Trademarks and Tradenames

- 1. "Penn-Union"
- 2. "Ultra-Crimp"
 3. "Connector Express"
 4. "Point of Profit"
 5. "Penn Crimp"
 6. "Cual-Aid"

-2-

KFINOZED.WP

TRADEMARK REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0101

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I certify that the document attached hereto, <u>Assignment of Trademarks and Trade Names</u>, is a true and accurate copy.

Notary Public (Seal)

My Commission Expires: 9-/3-2000

Today's Date

PAMELA J. EBER
NOTATE PUBLIC STATE OF ONIO
RECOGNIC IN COMMUNICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T

TRADEMARK REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0102

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

This Assignment of Trademarks and Trade Names (this "Assignment"), effective as of April 30, 1994, is from Teledyne Industries, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal offices at 1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1800, Los Angeles, California 90067 ("Seller"), to Penn Union Corp., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 6140 Parkland Boulevard, Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124 ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Seller has adopted and used trademarks and trade names in its business as described in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement among Seller and Euyer dated as of April 22, 1994 (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Seller has established national and international rights in and to the trademarks, trade names designs and logos listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Seller has agreed under the Purchase Agreement to sell, assign and transfer the Marks to Buyer.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Buyer all right, title and interest which Seller may have acquired worldwide, in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks; provided, however, that any portion of any Mark that includes either the word "Teledyne" and/or the Teledyne logo as depicted on Schedule B attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference is reserved to Teledyne and not assigned in this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC.

KFINO2ED_UP

TRADEMARK REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0103



TELEDINE LOGG

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/09/1998 REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0104